

No. 23-5682

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

————— ◆ —————
DILLON GAGE COMPTON,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF TEXAS
Respondent.

————— ◆ —————
**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS OF TEXAS**

————— ◆ —————
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
————— ◆ —————

Melinda Fletcher*
Texas Bar No. 180403630
Peyton Maddox
Texas Bar No. 24131478
Special Prosecution Unit
PO Box 1744
Amarillo, Texas 79105
806.433.8720
mfletcher@sputexas.org
pmaddoxbennett@sputexas.org
Attorneys for Respondent
**Counsel of Record*

**CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTEDi
TABLE OF CONTENTSii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION2
QUESTION PRESENTED #1.....2
 I. The Texas Court of Criminal Appeals engaged in thorough, meaningful analysis comparing the struck men and women, thus satisfying equal protection requirements and precluding the need for further review.2
QUESTION PRESENTED #2.....3
 II. The Texas Court of Criminal Appeals correctly determined that Texas did not exercise its peremptory strikes in a prohibited discriminatory fashion.3
CONCLUSION4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	1
<i>Flowers v. Mississippi</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2228 (2019)	2, 3
<i>J. E. B. v. Alabama ex rel. T. B.</i> , 511 U.S. 127 (1994)	1
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005)	3
